

## Painting Class Studio Customer Appreciation Loyalty Rewards Program Terms & Conditions

We here at Painting Class, LLC (operating as Painting Class Studio) truly value and appreciate our customers! In this appreciation, commencing on September 1, 2023 is our Customer Appreciation Loyalty Rewards Program. Below is an explanation along with Terms & Conditions of this program:

- 1. Our reward to you upon purchasing 5 full price classes and/or events, you will enjoy \$15 off of your 6<sup>th</sup> class or event; upon purchasing 10 full price classes and/or events your 11<sup>th</sup> class or event is FREE!
  - a. Only the physical cards obtained from the Studio are eligible, there is currently no online version of the program.
  - b. Special events are NOT eligible for the discount, examples include Murder Mystery Dinners, Guest Artist Instructors, and/or any class or event that is marked on our website under the category Special Event.
  - c. Full price classes/events do not include Family Paint Day, Ceramics or any other event that is less than the price of a regular canvas painting class (as of this posting that is \$30). This is subject to change if prices for classes/events change and is also up to the discretion of the Studio owner or manager.
  - d. The 6<sup>th</sup> class or event that is discounted does NOT count towards the 10 classes and/or events for a free class or event.
  - e. Customers are responsible for obtaining their card from the Studio and maintaining it. Classes will not be credited towards replacement of lost cards.
  - f. Customers are responsible for notifying the Studio owner/manager upon achieving discounts to receive a code to use towards registration of their discounted or free class.
  - g. Classes and/or events paid for by another party do not count towards rewards.
  - h. At this time there is no expiration date for this program, but at the discretion of the Studio owner/manager that can change.
  - i. The Customer Appreciation Loyalty Rewards Program has no cash value.
  - j. These Terms & Conditions are subject to change at any time at the discretion of the Studio owner/manager.
  - k. Should Painting Class, LLC (dba Painting Class Studio) cease business operations, the Customer Appreciation Loyalty Rewards Program will also cease with no credit or cash value due to customer.